# WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1965** 

# ENROLLED

Committee Substitute hor HOUSE BILL No. 694

(By Mr. Moyers) and Mir. Casey)

PASSED March 12, 1965
In Effect ninely days from Passage

FILED IN THE OTTICE OF JOE F. DARBAYT SECRETALLY OF STATE THIS TATE 3-18-65

### **ENROLLED**

#### COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR.

# House Bill No. 694

(Originating in the Committee on the Judiciary)

[Passed March 12, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article three, chapter fifty-seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the competency of practitioners of chiropractic to qualify as competent witnesses on chiropractic testimony and chiropractic facts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article three, chapter fifty-seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 3. Competency of Witnesses.

Section 8. Cases in Which Chiropractors Are Compe-2 tent Witnesses.—Practitioners of chiropractic shall be

## Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 694]

- 3 permitted to qualify as competent witnesses, in so far as
- 4 chiropractic testimony or chiropractic facts may be con-
- 5 cerned in any civil action in any court in this state.

# 3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 694

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.  Clerk of the Senate  Clerk of the House of Delegates
Howard Clarson
President of the Senate
A. Labau Eokite
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 18
day of March, 1965. Huleul. Smuth
Governor
The state of the s